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ASSOCIATION Gzira, 8/3/2026 MALTA SCHOOL
MALTA GAMES 2024
Event 10 Men, 50m Freestyle 18 - 94 years
08/03/2026 - 9:33 Startlist
NR 22.79 MICALLEF, Kyle NEP Cospicua 28/06/2025
MR 80 - 84 59:59.99
MR 75 - 79 59:59.99
MR 70 - 74 59:59.99
MR 65 - 69 36.39 SCICLUNA, Henri NEP Cospicua 08/12/2024
MR 60 - 64 34.13 CARUANA DINGLI, Joseph EXI Limassol (CYP) 18/10/2025
MR 55 - 59 59:59.99
MR 50 - 54 28.15 VALLETTA, Jonathan NEP Gzira 05/10/2024
MR 45 - 49 26.70 LANZON, Niki NEP Gzira 15/06/2025
MR 40 - 44 28.62 PRIVITERA, Wiliam GLD Gzira 15/06/2025
MR 35 - 39 25.79 AGIUS, Andrea EXI Gzira 15/06/2025
MR 30 - 34 24.46 NORTHOVER, Joe MLT Doha (QAT) 29/02/2024
MR 25 - 29 25.23 GALEA, Matthew GLD Gzira 15/06/2025
Age
Heat 1 of 7
1 KALOGIANNIS, Trifonas 50  Thoukididis NT
2 MICALLEF, Andrea 40 Aquahub NT
3 USECHE SANCHEZ, Sergio 39 Glide Aguatics NT
4 ZERAFA GREGORY, Oscar 71 SW Elite NT
5 SPITERI STAINES, James 36 Exiles SC NT
6 STAFRACE, Michael 28  Aquahub NT
7 PARIS RODING, Lucas 24  Exiles SC NT
8 CACHIA, Franklin 38 Exiles SC NT
Heat 2 of 7
1 CORTIS, Mark 36  Aquahub NT
2 GRECH, Michael 34  Aquahub NT
3 STAFRACE, Raoul 30 Aquahub NT
4 CAMILLERI, Luca 32 Glide Aguatics NT
5 CASALETTO, Seth 19 Aquahub NT
6 GRAVINA, Edward 35 Aquahub NT
7 CHETCUTI, Patrick 57  Glide Aguatics NT
8 CURMI, David 57  Aquahub NT
Heat 3 of 7
1 FLERI SOLERS, Nigel 30 Aquahub NT
2 VELLA BONELLO, Shaun 31 Exiles SC NT
3 GENOVESE, Jovin 43  Sliema ASC NT
4 NEIL, Grixti 29 Glide Aquatics NT
5 GRECH, Matthew 34  Aquahub NT
6 ZAMMIT, John 40 Valletta United WPSC NT
7 GINGELL, Timothy 36 Valletta United WPSC NT
8 CALLEJA, Paul 34  Agquahub NT
Heat 4 of 7
1 CASSAR, Pierre 43  Aquahub NT
2 CILIA, Mark 36  Agquahub NT
3 PSAILA, Ben 48  Valletta United WPSC NT
4 BRIFFA, Kevin 43  Agquahub NT
5 PACE, Jon 34 Sliema ASC NT
6 SCIBERRAS, Cedric 36 San Giljan ASC NT
7 REFALO, Christopher 46  Aquahub NT
8 ELLIS, Blair 55 San Giljan ASC NT
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Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle

Heat5of 7

1 PAPAIOANNOU, Konstantinos

2 PAPP, Bence

3 GRAVINO, Alessandro
4 WIRTH, Karl

5 CALLEJA, Nick

6 GALEA, Mark

7 CAMILLERI BURLO, Kurt

8 BORG, Allen James

Heat 6 of 7

1 SPITERI, Sean

2 GRECH, Marlon

3 BONELLO, Julian Joseph
4 SANT, Bernard

5 ABELA, Keith

6 MERCIECA, Gareth

7 VELLA, Karl

8 CARUANA DINGLI, Joseph

Heat 7 of 7

1 SOLER, Miguel

2 SCICLUNA, John

3 XERRI DE CARO, John
4 STEPANOV, Nikita

5 ABELA, Raphael

6 TURNBULL, Alex

7 GATT COLEIRO, Jonathan

8 CAMILLERI, Beniji

49
30
42
32
37

46
19

29
33
28

B&EE G

29
36
50
31
33
29
45
29

Thoukididis

Aquahub

Southwaves Swimming Club
Exiles SC

Aquahub

San Giljan ASC

Glide Aquatics

Exiles SC

San Giljan ASC
Southwaves Swimming Club
Exiles SC

Aquahub

Neptunes WPSC

Exiles SC

Exiles SC

Exiles SC

Glide Aquatics
Glide Aquatics
Aquahub
Aquahub

Glide Aquatics
Exiles SC

San Giljan ASC
Neptunes WPSC

41.04
39.11
37.18
37.33
40.96

32.67
31.08
30.61
30.98
31.24
33.28
34.13

30.43
30.15
29.71
27.47
28.50
29.88
30.35
30.58
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