

Event 10  
08/03/2026 - 9:33

Men, 50m Freestyle

18 - 94 years  
Startlist

NR	22.79	MICALLEF, Kyle	NEP	Cospicua	28/06/2025
MR 80 - 84	59:59.99	,			
MR 75 - 79	59:59.99	,			
MR 70 - 74	59:59.99	,			
MR 65 - 69	36.39	SCICLUNA, Henri	NEP	Cospicua	08/12/2024
MR 60 - 64	34.13	CARUANA DINGLI, Joseph	EXI	Limassol (CYP)	18/10/2025
MR 55 - 59	59:59.99	,			
MR 50 - 54	28.15	VALLETTA, Jonathan	NEP	Gzira	05/10/2024
MR 45 - 49	26.70	LANZON, Niki	NEP	Gzira	15/06/2025
MR 40 - 44	28.62	PRIVITERA, William	GLD	Gzira	15/06/2025
MR 35 - 39	25.79	AGIUS, Andrea	EXI	Gzira	15/06/2025
MR 30 - 34	24.46	NORTHOVER, Joe	MLT	Doha (QAT)	29/02/2024
MR 25 - 29	25.23	GALEA, Matthew	GLD	Gzira	15/06/2025

Age

Heat 1 of 7

1	KALOGIANNIS, Trifonas	50	Thoukididis	NT
2	MICALLEF, Andrea	40	Aquahub	NT
3	USECHE SANCHEZ, Sergio	39	Glide Aquatics	NT
4	ZERAFIA GREGORY, Oscar	71	SW Elite	NT
5	SPITERI STAINES, James	36	Exiles SC	NT
6	STAFRACE, Michael	28	Aquahub	NT
7	PARIS RODING, Lucas	24	Exiles SC	NT
8	CACHIA, Franklin	38	Exiles SC	NT

Heat 2 of 7

1	CORTIS, Mark	36	Aquahub	NT
2	GRECH, Michael	34	Aquahub	NT
3	STAFRACE, Raoul	30	Aquahub	NT
4	CAMILLERI, Luca	32	Glide Aquatics	NT
5	CASALETTO, Seth	19	Aquahub	NT
6	GRAVINA, Edward	35	Aquahub	NT
7	CHETCUTI, Patrick	57	Glide Aquatics	NT
8	CURMI, David	57	Aquahub	NT

Heat 3 of 7

1	FLERI SOLERS, Nigel	30	Aquahub	NT
2	VELLA BONELLO, Shaun	31	Exiles SC	NT
3	GENOVESE, Jovin	43	Sliema ASC	NT
4	NEIL, Gixti	29	Glide Aquatics	NT
5	GRECH, Matthew	34	Aquahub	NT
6	ZAMMIT, John	40	Valletta United WPSC	NT
7	GINGELL, Timothy	36	Valletta United WPSC	NT
8	CALLEJA, Paul	34	Aquahub	NT

Heat 4 of 7

1	CASSAR, Pierre	43	Aquahub	NT
2	CILIA, Mark	36	Aquahub	NT
3	PSAILA, Ben	48	Valletta United WPSC	NT
4	BRIFFA, Kevin	43	Aquahub	NT
5	PACE, Jon	34	Sliema ASC	NT
6	SCIBERRAS, Cedric	36	San Giljan ASC	NT
7	REFALO, Christopher	46	Aquahub	NT
8	ELLIS, Blair	55	San Giljan ASC	NT

## Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle

Heat 5 of 7

1 PAPAIOANNOU, Konstantinos	49	Thoukididis	NT
2 PAPP, Bence	30	Aquahub	41.04
3 GRAVINO, Alessandro	42	Southwaves Swimming Club	39.11
4 WIRTH, Karl	32	Exiles SC	37.18
5 CALLEJA, Nick	37	Aquahub	37.33
6 GALEA, Mark	54	San Giljan ASC	40.96
7 CAMILLERI BURLO, Kurt	46	Glide Aquatics	NT
8 BORG, Allen James	19	Exiles SC	NT

Heat 6 of 7

1 SPITERI, Sean	34	San Giljan ASC	NT
2 GRECH, Marlon	29	Southwaves Swimming Club	32.67
3 BONELLO, Julian Joseph	33	Exiles SC	31.03
4 SANT, Bernard	28	Aquahub	30.61
5 ABELA, Keith	45	Neptunes WPSC	30.98
6 MERCIECA, Gareth	43	Exiles SC	31.24
7 VELLA, Karl	43	Exiles SC	33.28
8 CARUANA DINGLI, Joseph	62	Exiles SC	34.13

Heat 7 of 7

1 SOLER, Miguel	29	Glide Aquatics	30.43
2 SCICLUNA, John	36	Glide Aquatics	30.15
3 XERRI DE CARO, John	50	Aquahub	29.71
4 STEPANOV, Nikita	31	Aquahub	27.47
5 ABELA, Raphael	33	Glide Aquatics	28.50
6 TURNBULL, Alex	29	Exiles SC	29.88
7 GATT COLEIRO, Jonathan	45	San Giljan ASC	30.35
8 CAMILLERI, Benji	29	Neptunes WPSC	30.58